
 

 
 

 

2024 CENTRALINA 
DELEGATES 
 
 

1. Anson County, Commissioner Jarvis 
Woodburn  

2. Cabarrus County, Commissioner Lynn Shue 
3. Gaston County, Commissioner Bob Hovis 
4. Iredell County, Commissioner Gene Houpe 
5. Lincoln County, Commissioner Jamie 

Lineberger  
6. Mecklenburg County, Commissioner Elaine 

Powell 
7. Stanly County, Commissioner Patty Crump 
8. Union County, Commissioner Brian Helms 
9. Albemarle, Council Member Martha Sue Hall 
10. Ansonville, Council Member Mark Beloin,  
11. Badin, Council Member Charles Council 
12. Belmont, Mayor Charlie Hill 
13. Bessemer City, Council Member Brent Guffey  
14. Charlotte, Council Member Marjorie Molina 
15. Cherryville, Mayor Jill Puett 
16. Cleveland, Mayor Patrick Phifer 
17. China Grove, No appointment to date 
18. Concord, Council Member Andy Langford  
19. Cornelius, Commissioner Susan Johnson 
20. Cramerton, Mayor Nelson Willis  
21. Dallas, Mayor Hayley Beaty 
22. Davidson, Commissioner Autumn Michael  
23. East Spencer, Alderman Shawn Rush 
24. Faith, Alderwoman Jane Lingle  
25. Gastonia, Council Member Jennifer Stepp  
26. Granite Quarry, Mayor Laurie Mack 
27. Harrisburg, Mayor Jennifer Teague 
28. Huntersville, Mayor Pro Tem Alisia Bergsman 
29. Indian Trail, Council Member Crystal 

Buchaluk  
30. Kannapolis, Mayor Darrell Hinnant 

31. Kings Mountain, No appointment made to 
date 

32. Landis, Alderwoman Alderman Ryan Nelms 
33. Lilesville, No appointment made to date 
34. Lincolnton, Council Member Kevin Demeny 
35. Locust, Council Member Rusty Efird 
36. Love Valley, Council Member Mark Loden 
37. Lowell, Mayor Larry Simonds 
38. Marshville, Mayor Pro Tem Ernestine Staton 
39. Marvin, Council Member Wayne Deatherage  
40. Matthews, Commissioner Ken McCool 
41. McAdenville, Council Member Jay McCosh 
42. Midland, No appointment to date 
43. Mineral Springs, Mayor Pro Jim Muller 
44. Mint Hill, Commissioner Tony Long  
45. Misenheimer, Council Member Jamie Hammill 
46. Monroe, Council Member Surluta Anthony 
47. Mooresville, Council Member Eddie Karriker 
48. Morven, Council Member Corinthia Lewis-Lemon  
49. Mount Holly, Council Member Lauren Shoemaker 
50. Norwood, Commissioner Wes Hartsell 
51. Oakboro, Council Member Lanny Hathcock 
52. Pineville, Council Member Amelia Stinson-Wesley  
53. Ranlo, No appointment to date 
54. Richfield, No appointment made to date 
55. Salisbury, Mayor Karen Alexander  
56. Spencer, Alderwoman Pat Sledge  
57. Stallings, Council Member David Scholl  
58. Stanfield, No appointment to date 
59. Stanley, No appointment made to date 
60. Statesville, Council Member Amy Lawton 
61. Troutman, Council Member Felina Harris 
62. Wadesboro, No appointment to date 
63. Waxhaw, Commissioner Susanna Wedra 
64. Wingate, Commissioner, No appointment to date 

 
 



 
 

 

2024 EXECUTIVE 
BOARD 
 
 

1. Stanly County, Commissioner Patty Crump 

2. Lincoln County Municipalities (Lincolnton), Council Member Kevin Demeny 

3. At-Large, Mayor Pro Tem Martha Sue Hall 

4. Stanly County Municipalities (Village of Misenheimer), Council Member Jamie Hammill  

5. Iredell County Municipalities (Town of Troutman), Council Member Felina Harris  

6. Union County, Commissioner Brian Helms  

7. Kannapolis, Mayor Darrell Hinnant  

8. Iredell County, Commissioner Gene Houpe  

9. Gaston County, Commissioner Bob Hovis  

10. Anson County Municipalities (Town of Morven), Council Member Corinthia Lewis-Lemon  

11. Lincoln County, Commissioner Jamie Lineberger  

12. Mecklenburg County Municipalities (Mint Hill), Commissioner Tony Long (Secretary) 

13. Gaston County Municipalities (Town of McAdenville), Council Member Jay McCosh (Chair) 

14. City of Charlotte, Council Member Marjorie Molina  

15. Mecklenburg County, Commissioner Elaine Powell 

16. Rowan County Municipalities (Town of East Spencer), Alderman Shawn Rush  

17. Union County (Town of Stallings), Mayor Pro Tem David Scholl (Vice Chair)  

18. Cabarrus County, Commissioner Lynn Shue  

19. At-Large, Council Member Jennifer Stepp  

20. Cabarrus County Municipalities (Harrisburg), Mayor Jennifer Teague  

21. Anson County, Commissioner Jarvis Woodburn (Treasurer) 
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